

## SG Global Alpha Index

### A global multi-asset Index designed for today's changing markets

The **SG Global Alpha Index** recognizes potential market changes and aims to provide steady growth in a variety of markets. Leveraging an Artificial Intelligence (AI) model, the Index is based on three core principles:

#### Global Diversification

The Index provides exposure to equities, bonds and commodities across the United States, Germany, Japan, the United Kingdom, and emerging markets.

#### Forecasting

The Index utilizes market indicators and the power of AI to help forecast the market outlook for each asset class.

#### Monthly Optimization

The Index uses the forecasts and an optimization process to strategically weight to the asset classes expected to deliver the highest returns with the lowest volatility.



#### **SG Global Alpha Index**

Source: Societe Generale from 3/24/1999 to 12/31/2021. All results are calculated for periods ending as of the date above. The SG Global Alpha Index was launched on 2/1/2022. This back-tested, hypothetical, historical data has inherent limitations and is provided for illustrative purposes only. It should not be read as a guarantee or an indication of the future performance of the SG Global Alpha Index. Results during these periods may have been different (perhaps considerably) had the strategy actually been in existence. Unlike actual performance records, hypothetical or simulated performances, returns or scenarios may not necessarily reflect certain market factors such as liquidity constraints. THE FIGURES RELATING TO PAST PERFORMANCES AND/OR SIMULATED PERFORMANCES REFER TO PAST PERIODS AND ARE NOT A RELIABLE INDICATOR OF FUTURE RESULTS.

# For more information on BGA II IUL and the SG Global Alpha Index, contact your financial professional.

The SG Global Alpha Index is available with Balanced Growth Accumulator II Indexed Universal Life Insurance policies from Securian Financial.

Insurance products described here are underwritten and issued by Minnesota Life Insurance Company.

Please keep in mind that the primary reason to purchase a life insurance product is the death benefit.

Life insurance products contain fees, such as mortality and expense charges (which may increase over time), and may contain restrictions, such as surrender periods. Policyholders could lose money in this product.

The SG Global Alpha Index (the "**Index**") is the exclusive property of SG Americas Securities, LLC (SG Americas Securities, LLC, together with its affiliates, "**Société Générale**"). Société Générale has contracted with S&P Opco, LLC (a subsidiary of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC ("**S&P**") to maintain and calculate the Index. "SG Americas Securities, LLC", "SGAS", "Société Générale", "SG", "Société Générale Indices", "SGI", and "SG Global Alpha Index" (collectively, the "**SG Marks**") are trademarks or service marks of SG. SG has licensed use of the SG Marks to Minnesota Life Insurance Company ("**Licensee**") for use in certain life insurance and annuities offered by Licensee (the "**Products**"). Société Générale's sole contractual relationship with Licensee is to license the Index and the Société Générale Marks to Licensee.

None of Société Générale, S&P, or other third party licensor (collectively, the "Index Parties") to Société Générale is acting, or has been authorized to act, as an agent of Licensee or has in any way sponsored, promoted, solicited, negotiated, endorsed, offered, sold, issued, supported, structured or priced any Product or provided investment advice to Licensee, and no Index Party makes any representation whatsoever as to the advisability of purchasing, selling or holding any product linked to the Index, including the Products. No Index Party shall have any liability with respect to the Products in which an interest crediting option is based on the Index, and is not liable for any loss relating to the Products, whether arising directly or indirectly from the use of the Index, its methodology, any SG Mark, or otherwise. Obligations to make payments under the Products are solely the obligation of Licensee. The selection of the Index as a crediting option under a Product does not obligate Licensee or Société Générale to invest annuity payments in the components of the Index.

In calculating the performance of the Index, SG deducts a maintenance fee of 0.50% per annum on the level of the Index,

and fixed transaction and replication costs, each calculated and deducted on a daily basis. The transaction and replication costs cover, among other things, rebalancing and replication costs. The total amount of transaction and replication costs is not predictable and will depend on a number of factors, including the leverage of the Index, which may be as high as 175%, the performance of the indexes underlying the Index, market conditions and the changes in the market environments, among other factors. The transaction and replication costs, which are increased by the Index's leverage, and the maintenance fee will reduce the potential positive change in the Index and increase the potential negative change in the Index. While the volatility control applied by the Index may result in less fluctuation in rates of return as compared to indices without volatility controls, it may also reduce the overall rate of return as compared to products not subject to volatility controls.

This is a general communication for informational and educational purposes. The information is not designed, or intended, to be applicable to any person's individual circumstances. It should not be considered investment advice, nor does it constitute a recommendation that anyone engage in (or refrain from) a particular course of action. If you are seeking investment advice or recommendations, please contact your financial professional.

Insurance products are issued by Minnesota Life Insurance Company in all states except New York. In New York, products are issued by Securian Life Insurance Company, a New York authorized insurer. Minnesota Life is not an authorized New York insurer and does not do insurance business in New York. Both companies are headquartered in St. Paul, MN. Product availability and features may vary by state. Each insurer is solely responsible for the financial obligations under the policies or contracts it issues.

Securian Financial is the marketing name for Securian Financial Group, Inc., and its subsidiaries. Minnesota Life Insurance Company and Securian Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Securian Financial Group, Inc.

Policy form numbers: ICC19-20204, 19-20204 and any state variations.

Not a deposit – Not FDIC/NCUA insured – Not insured by any federal government agency – Not guaranteed by any bank or credit union – May go down in value.





#### securian.com

400 Robert Street North, St. Paul, MN 55101-2098 ©2022 Securian Financial Group, Inc. All rights reserved. F94327-40 DOFU 4-2022 2124901